

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

LEONARD GOMES, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. and
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP,

Respondents.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

GARY VICTOR DUBIN
Counsel of Record

FREDERICK J. ARENSMEYER
DUBIN LAW OFFICES
55 Merchant Street, Suite 3100
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
Telephone: (808) 537-2300
Facsimile: (808) 523-7733
E-Mail: gdubin@dubinlaw.net

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Index to Appendix	v
I. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
II. AUTHORITATIVE PROVISIONS	1
III. CONCISE STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Introduction	2
B. The TARP Program	3
C. The Federal Loan Modification Program	3
D. How The Program Was Supposed To Work	4
E. Abuses In The TPP Program	6
F. Why Such Abuses Occurred	8
G. Respondents' Unfair/Deceptive Acts/Practices	9
H. Petitioner Found Injured, But Loses Case	11
I. The Court of Appeals' Panel Affirmed	13
IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT SUPPORTING WRIT	14
V. CONCLUSION	20
APPENDIX	A1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Compton v. Countrywide Financial Corp., 761 F.3d 1046 (9th Cir. 2014)	16-17
Corvello v. Wells Fargo Bank, NA, 728 F.3d 878 (9th Cir. 2013)	16
Freitas v. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., 703 F.3d 436 (8th Cir. 2013)	16
Gomes v. Bank of America, N.A., No. 12-00311 SOM/BMK, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 69956, 2013 WL 2149743 (D. Haw. May 15, 2013) (PACER), affirmed, 2016 U.S. App. LEXIS 2912 (9th Cir., February 17, 2016), rehearing denied, (9th Cir., March 9, 2016) (PACER)	1, <i>et seq.</i>
Miller v. Chase Home Finance, LLC, 677 F.3d 1113 (11th Cir. 2012)	17
Pennington v. HSBC Bank USA, N.A., 493 F. App'x 548 (5th Cir. 2012)	15, 17-19
Rush v. Mac, 792 F.3d 600 (6th Cir. 2015)	15
Sawada v. Endo, 57 Haw. 608, 616, 561 P.2d 1291 (1977)	2

Spaulding v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 714 F.3d 769 (4th Cir. 2013)	15
Wigod v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 673 F.3d 547 (7th Cir. 2012)	15
Young v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 717 F.3d 224 (1st Cir. 2013)	15



INDEX TO APPENDIX

- A. ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT, FILED MAY 15,
2013, IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII A1
- B. JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE, FILED
MAY 15, 2013, IN THE UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT
OF HAWAII A23
